| FIRST INFO  | DRMATION REPORT   |
|---|---|
| First Information of a cognizable                     | crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  |
| Destal Purulo Sub-Divn Karfurally                     | PS Adre Year 2031 FIR No. 148/31 Date 30/11   |
| Sections Sections                                     | 19 H) Act Sections A  |
| Sections Sections                                     |   |
| b) Occurrence of Offence Day                          | 113.6 Time 21:15.670  Date 30/4/31 Time 20:15.670  Time 21:15.670 GD No. 1136 at the PS                                   |
| 4 Type of Information: Written / Oral Types           |   |
| 5 Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distan       | co from PS At about 03 K.M South from PS  |
| b) Address Kharni Village more                        | PS-Adra, Oin-Purula   |
|   | PS- Adra Din-Purula  Beal No Ametal-Beke  |
| c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the  | en the name of P.SX. DistrictX.   |
| 6. Complainant / Informant :                          |   |
| a) Name Iti Nicogi . PLSI p                           | f Police  |
| b) Father's / Husband's Name. D/0.5u.b.               | aruba Neog<br>aruba Nationality Indian  |
| c) Date / Year of birth X49770                        | 8) Nationality Emdian   |
| e) Address Hana P. S. Did-I                           | axuVa   |
| 7 Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused w       | with full particulars   |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): i) Jan-        | joy Baur (22) sto Bhakt: Bauri<br>nandopdanza, PO-Moutore. PS-Rofunathpur   |
| Vill-T  | nardopdama . Po- Moulore . P5-Romanthour  |
| D: 4-   | Paralo  |
| Ct.   | T CHILDRA   |
| 8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the complains     | ant/informant   |
| 9 Particulars of properties stolen/imphest /Attack    | separate sheet, if required). Once molegicacle wite   |
| Dres mo: UB 83C-3310 a.                               | one driving license of ruder (Octob)  |
| o en celsure led                                      | d one driving dicense of ruder ! (Octobs.   |
| 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved         | N/A   |
| 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :            |   |
| 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if require | d) The original critica complain asisch is  |
| tocated as 510 is il                                  | 1) The original creitler complain called in her call and preproduced everles on   |
| Alled to FIR Is alloc                                 | hed herecall and preproduced everying em  |
| 2nd and 3nd copy of F                                 | IP.   |
| 13 Action taken : Since the above report reveals of   |   |
| ***************************************               |   |
| registered the case and took ud the investigation     | vidirected 5. I. Salmustima Makala to take up the   |
| -   | on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the  |
| Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly reci  | orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.   |
|   | 5. Bartigary  |
|   | 1nspector-in-charge   |
|   | Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with   |
| Ali Nami  | Signature of the Police Police Station with  Name Source Samon Jee  Rank SLof Police  Number if any Adrig PS, Dist-Rivula |
| At 30/4/2021 . PUT of police                          | ST I Police   |
| Signature / Thumb impression of the                   | Rank J. J. C. J. C.C.   |
|   |   |

To The I/C Adra Police Station Dist- Purulia

Ref: Adra PS GDE No. 1112 Dtd.30.11.2021.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Sanjoy Bauri (27 Yr S/O Bhakti Bauri of Vill-Mandapdanga, P.O- Moutore, PS-Raghunathpur, Dis Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Sanjoy Bauri (27 Yr S/O Bhakti Bauri of Vill-Mandapdanga, P.O- Moutore, PS-Raghunathpur, Dis Purulia along with seized articles (1) One Motor cycle, Black colour Bajaj Puls bearing Reg. No-WB 82C/3210 (2) One driving license in the name of Sanjoy Bauvide D/L No-KA0120200032036.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/122 Rabindra Kr Verma ar C/1252 Sunil Kr Mandol both of Adra PS were performing Evening mobile duty Kharai village more under Adra PS area vide Adra PS C.C No-4157/21 dtd.30.11.202 and Adra PS GDE No-1112. At about 20:15 hrs, I found one motor Cycle bearing Re No- WB 82C/3210 coming from Kashipur side rashly and negligently. We try to sto him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the plac so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to h such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated h name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for h such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC at about 20:55 hrs. I also seized the motor cycle and his driving license with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC presence of police party. As the place is lonely so there is no public present at the time. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 20:35 hrs to 20:55 hr. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC may kindly be initiated again accused Sanjoy Bauri (27 Yrs) S/O Bhakti Bauri of Vill-Mandapdanga, P.C Moutore, PS-Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia.

Coved at PS om 30/1/21 at 21-15 has

I dended Adra PS Case No-142/21

1-30/1/21 U/S-279 TPC

Sign-Je/1/21

Inspector-in-charge
Adra P.S.
Dist.- Purulia

Yours faithfully
Yours faithfully
Yours faithfully
Adra PS Dist-Purulia